#### HB0614/223720/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

## **AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 614**

(First Reading File Bill)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and White" and substitute "White, Hutchinson, R. Lewis, Martinez, M. Morgan, Pena-Melnyk, Reilly, Rosenberg, Szeliga, and Woods"; in line 2, after "Aging –" insert "Long–Term Care and"; in line 3, after "oversee" insert "long–term care and"; in line 4, after "a", insert "long–term care and"; in line 6, after "to" insert "long–term care and"; and in line 15, strike "Dementia" and substitute "Long–Term Care and Dementia".

### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 5, strike "**DEMENTIA**" and substitute "**LONG-TERM CARE AND DEMENTIA**"; in line 9, after "**OF**" insert "**LONG-TERM CARE AND**"; in line 13, after "**THE**" insert "**LONG-TERM CARE AND**"; and in line 27, after "**EACH**" insert "**LONG-TERM CARE AND**".

On page 3, in line 1, strike "ASSESSMENTS" and substitute "<u>SCREENINGS</u>"; in line 11, strike "ESTABLISH A" and substitute "<u>DEVELOP A LONG-TERM CARE AND</u>"; in the same line, after "PROGRAM" insert "<u>THAT CONSISTS OF NEW OR EXISTING SERVICES</u>"; in line 12, after "(2)" insert "(I)"; after line 13, insert:

"(II) SUBJECT TO THE LIMITATION OF THE FUNDING PROVIDED TO EACH AREA AGENCY UNDER § 10–1303 OF THIS SUBTITLE, EACH AREA AGENCY SHALL IMPLEMENT THE PROGRAM DEVELOPED UNDER PARAGRAPH (1) OF THIS SUBSECTION.";

in line 14, after the second "THE" insert "LONG-TERM CARE AND"; in line 16, after "(1)" insert "PROVIDING INFORMATION AND REFERRALS TO LONG-TERM CARE

# HB0614/223720/01 Health and Government Operations Committee Amendments to HB 614 Page 2 of 2

### **SERVICES**;

**(2)**";

in the same line, strike "ASSESSMENTS" and substitute "<u>SCREENING</u>"; in lines 18, 21, and 24, strike "(2)", "(3)", and "(4)", respectively, and substitute "(3)", "(4)", and "(5)", respectively; and in line 28, after "DEMENTIA;" insert "AND".

On page 4, in line 1 strike "(5)" and substitute "(6)"; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 6 down through "SERVICE" in line 7; in line 14, after "THE" insert "LONG—TERM CARE AND"; and in line 18, strike "NEEDS OF" and substitute "NUMBER OF INDIVIDUALS WHO WILL LIKELY NEED LONG—TERM CARE OR DEMENTIA CARE SERVICES IN".